This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP - 217F
July 2003
AC* Series Ceiling Mount Air Handlers
This manual replaces RP-217E.
REPAIR PARTS
Made in the USA by:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP - 217F 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
BT13680-11 BLOWER WHEEL, 5.75 X 6.75 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
BT13680-12 BLOWER WHEEL, 6.31 X 8.25 (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
BT13680-13 BLOWER WHEEL, 6.75 X 8.25 (M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36)
BT13680-14 BLOWER WHEEL, 6.75 X 9.25 (M37, M38, M39, M40, M41, M42, M43, M44, M45, M46, M47)
B1370735 BOARD, TIME DELAY (M2, M5, M8, M11, M13, M16, M19, M22, M25, M27, M30, M33, M36, M38, M41, M44, M47)
BT94580-00 CAPACITOR, 5/370
36960-00S COIL TUBING ASM. AC18 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
36960-01S COIL TUBING ASM. AC24 (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
36960-02S COIL TUBING ASM. AC30 (M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36)
36960-03S COIL TUBING ASM. AC36 (M37, M38, M39, M40, M41, M42, M43, M44, M45, M46, M47)
BT1753509 DISCONNECT 60 AMP W/O CLIP
BT13690-04 FLOWRATOR, .052 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
BT13690-01 FLOWRATOR, .059 (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
BT13690-05 FLOWRATOR, .065 (M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36)
BT13690-06 FLOWRATOR, .071 (M37, M38, M39, M40, M41, M42, M43, M44, M45, M46, M47)
BT14200-12 HEATER, 10KW (M24, M25, M35, M36, M46, M47)
BT14200-10 HEATER, 5KW (M4, M5, M15, M16, M29, M30, M40, M41)
BT14200-13 HEATER, 6KW (M7, M8, M18, M19)
BT14200-11 HEATER, 8KW (M1, M10, M11, M22, M23, M33, M34, M43, M44)
3600008 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M42)
3600007 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M39)
3600006 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M34)
3600009 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M45)
3600005 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M31)
3600004 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M28)
3600003 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M23)
3600002 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M9, M20)
3600001 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M6, M17)
3600000 KIT, HTR (INCL. HTR & CTRL BTM) (M3, M14)
BT13400-16 MOTOR, 1/3 HP (M37, M38, M39, M40, M41, M42, M43, M44, M45, M46, M47)
BT13400-15 MOTOR, 1/4 HP (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30,
M31, M32, M33, M34, M35, M36)
BT13400-14 MOTOR, 1/8 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
BT1370700  RELAY, TIME DELAY  (M1, M3, M4, M6, M7, M9, M10, M12, M14, M15, M17, M18, M20, M21, M23, M24, M26, M28, M29,
M31, M32, M34, M35, M37, M39, M40, M42, M43, M45, M46)
BT12565-00 SEQUENCER, 5KW (M3, M4, M5, M14, M15, M16, M28, M29, M30, M39, M40, M41)
BT12565-01 SEQUENCER, 8-10KW (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M31, M32, M33, M34,
M35, M36, M42, M43, M44, M45, M46, M47)
BT12437-22 THERMOSTAT (M3, M6, M9, M14, M17, M20, M23, M28, M31, M34, M39, M42, M45)
BT11416-01 TRANSFORMER, 230 TO 24V
4
The last letter of the model number represents the revision level; example: AC18-05C A is AC18-05C rev. A.
RP - 217F 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-162C I & O MANUAL
RP-217F REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
5
The last letter of the model number represents the revision level; example: AC18-05C A is AC18-05C rev. A.
RP - 217F 0Rev.
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AC18-00C
M2 - AC18-00C A
M3 - AC18-05C
M4 - AC18-05C A
M5 - AC18-05C B
M6 - AC18-06C
M7 - AC18-06C A
M8 - AC18-06C B
M9 - AC18-08C
M10 - AC18-08C A
M11 - AC18-08C B
M12 - AC24-00C
M13 - AC24-00C A
M14 - AC24-05C
M15 - AC24-05C A
M16 - AC24-05C B
M17 - AC24-06C
M18 - AC24-06C A
M19 - AC24-06C B
M20 - AC24-08C
M21 - AC24-08C A
M22 - AC24-08C B
M23 - AC24-10C
M24 - AC24-10C A
M25 - AC24-10C B
M26 - AC30-00C
M27 - AC30-00C A
M28 - AC30-05C
M29 - AC30-05C A
M30 - AC30-05C B
M31 - AC30-08C
M32 - AC30-08C A
M33 - AC30-08C B
M34 - AC30-10C
M35 - AC30-10C A
M36 - AC30-10C B
M37 - AC36-00C
M38 - AC36-00C A
M39 - AC36-05C
M40 - AC36-05C A
M41 - AC36-05C B
M42 - AC36-08C
M43 - AC36-08C A
M44 - AC36-08C B
M45 - AC36-10C
M46 - AC36-10C A
M47 - AC36-10C B
AC* Model Air Handlers
6RP - 217F 0Rev.
AC* Model Air Handlers
Ref.